WARREN RUPP, INC.

QUALITY POLICY

We at Warren Rupp, Inc. will strive to provide superior products and services to our customers, and in so doing, set a standard of excellence recognized globally.

We will create and maintain an environment where quality is a cornerstone of our value system and improvement is a way of life.

We will accomplish this through:

- Management Commitment
- Customer Focus
- Supplier Participation
- Continual Improvement
- Communication

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY

Warren Rupp, Inc. is committed to protecting the environment and preventing pollution for the benefit of our employees, local and global communities, now and in the future.

We will accomplish this through:

- Management Commitment
- Adhering to set Environmental Laws and Regulations & Other Requirements.
- Continual Improvement and setting the Framework for Objectives And Targets.
- Communication

9/8/2010 AK21105 Rev D. Pol 1

Warren Rupp to IDEX AODD

AK21105 Rev C. Pol 1

Rev D- IDEX AODD to Warren Rupp Ak 9/8/2010